Dated: 17/05/2018

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

PQB No.: PQB/GT/CSII/CO/01/2018-19 dated: 12/05/2018

Global Pre-Qualification Bid for manufacturing and supplying of Colour Shift Intaglio Security Ink

(Deep Green to Blue) for banknote production

Closing time and date for receipt PQB	1500 Hrs. on 26/06/2018.	
Time and date of opening of PQB	1600 Hrs. on 26/06/2018	

Following corrigendum is hereby notified:

A. Clause 5 of Annex I (Page 12) may be read as:

5. Details of Colour Shift Security Printing Ink supplied as explained at Experience & Past Performance shall be furnished as under:

SI No	Year	Quantity of Colour Shift Security Printing Ink supplied to own country	Quantity of Colour Shift Security Printing Ink supplied to other countries		Total Quantity of Colour Shift Security Printing Ink supplied
		Kg	Name of Country	Kg	Kg
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
	Total	The state of the s			

Please note that the local suppliers are exempted from experience and past performance under the "Make in India" Clause. (Clause No 4 on "Make in India")

B. Experience & Past Performance parameter of Eligibility Criteria (Annex II -Page 17) may be read as:

Qualifying parameters	Criteria		
Experience & Past	The bidders should have manufactured and supplied at least 8580 Kg of		
Performance	Colour Shift Security Printing Ink in any one year during the last five years. (as on date of publishing of PQB)		
	Local suppliers are exempt under the "Make in India" Scheme		

C. Experience & Past Performance parameter of Compliance statement on eligibility criteria (Annex V -Page 27) may be read as:

Compliance statement on eligibility criteria					
Qualifying parameters	Criteria	Particulars of the Bidder			
Experience & Past Performance	The bidders should have manufactured and supplied at least 8580 Kg of Colour Shift Security Printing Ink in any one year during the last five years. (as on date of publishing of PQB)				
	Local suppliers are exempt under the "Make in India" Scheme				

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum - I is part and parcel of PQB No. : PQB/GT/CSII/CO/01/2018-19 dated: 12/05/2018. This corrigendum is to be submitted along with the Bid duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit this corrigendum duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory and may submit their revised sealed offer within the schedule date of submission.

For and on behalf of BRBNMPL

(R. Natarajan)

Deputy General Manager

BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (P) LTD, REGD & CORPORATE OFFICE ,NO.3 & 4, 1st PHASE, 1st STAGE, B.T.M LAYOUT, BANNERGHATTA ROAD,

BENGALURU KARNATAKA Tel No: +91 –80 66602000

Fax No: +91-80-66602039 Website: www.brbnmpl.co.in

Email: cobangalore@brbnmpl.co.in